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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION No. 9 (Cont*d) 

SMALL COGENERATION SALES SERVICE - Continued

UNAUTHORIZED DEFICIENCY IMBALANCE PENALTY:

If any Customer should take during any year a volume of gas in excess of the amount allowable under Section
20 as hereinbefore set forth under General Information, the Customer shall pay to the Company a penalty of $3 for
each MCF of gas of such excess, which penalty shall be paid in addition to all other charges payable by the
Customer hereunder.

The payment of a penalty for unauthorized deficiency imbalance shall not under any circumstances be
considered as giving any such Customer the right to take unauthorized deficiency imbalance, nor shall such
payment be considered as a substitute for any other remedies available to the Company against the offending
Customer for failure to respect its obligation to adhere to the provisions of its Agreement with the Company.

If any Customer should take a volume of gas in contravention of curtailments imposed by the Company as
contemplated in Section 20.d. of General Information, the Customer shall pay to the Company an additional
penalty of $7 for each MCF of such gas taken in violation of such curtailment.
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